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Appendix 33 – North Dakota Trade Office Financial Statements 
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Appendix 34 – Regional Economic Modeling, Inc. Report 

 

  Regional Economic Models, Inc. 
 
 
 

North Dakota 
Impact of International Trade Office 

 
Prepared By 

North Dakota Department of Commerce 
 

Using 
Regional Economic Models, Inc. 

 
 

August 29, 2006 
 
 
 
 

306 Lincoln Avenue Amherst, MA 01002  
Telephone: (413) 549-1169 Fax: (413) 549-1038 

e-mail: info@remi.com 
   

© Copyright Regional Economic Models, Inc. 1999-2000. All rights reserved. 
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 Regional Economic Models Inc. ( REMI) 
 

 
Since 1980, REMI has become the leading tool for economic impact and policy 
analysis, providing users with detailed estimates of changes to national and local 
economies.  It is widely used by state governments, consulting firms, universities, public 
utilities and others.  North Dakota’s model has been calibrated specifically to simulate the 
real economy of our state by using hundreds of historical economic data sets.   
 
The following summary illustrates the economic impacts that are forecasted to North 
Dakota’s economy as a result of increased exports over the past 12 months from 
companies that are working with the International Trade Office.   
 
 
Additional Benefits 
Year 2006 
  
Increased Exports Millions $ 41.82 
Direct Employment 212 
Indirect Employment  144 
Total New Employment  356 
Gross State Product  Millions $  18.7 
Personal Income Millions $ 10.9 
State Tax Revenues Millions $ 1.8 
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Appendix 35 – SF 424 Application for Federal Assistance 



  124

Appendix 36 – SF 424B Assurances – Non-Construction Programs 
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Appendix 37 – CD 511 Certifications Regarding Debarment, Suspension, and Other 
Responsiblity Matters 
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Appendix 38 – SF LLL Lobbying Activites 
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Appendix 39 – Determination of Eligibility Letter 
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Appendix 40 – North Dakota Media Contacts 
Active Press submit@activepress.com 
Adams County Record acrnews@ndsupernet.com 
Anderson Broadcasting (Jeff Alexander) jalexand@btinet.net 
Associated Press apbismarck@ap.org 
AP Fargo dkolpack@ap.org 
Beulah Beacon beacon@nd-bhginc.com 
BHG Editors editors@nd-bhginc.com 
Bismarck Tribune (Lauren Donavan) lauren@westriv.com 
Bismarck Tribune (Tony Spilde) tony.spilde@bismarcktribune.com 
Bottineau Courant courant@utma.com 
Brenden Timpe - GF Herald btimpe@gfherald.com 
cassreporter@casselton.net cassreporter@casselton.net 
ccr@utma.com ccr@utma.com 
Chaliena Curry oologah@starband.net 
coalnews@westriv.com coalnews@westriv.com 
Comcast gtoffbergman@comcast.net 
Craig Pattee (E-mail) clpattee@k-n-p.com 
Dale Wetzel (E-mail) dwetzel@ap.org 
dcleader@drtel.net dcleader@drtel.net 
dgunderson@mpr.org dgunderson@mpr.org 
Dickinson Press (Alan Reed) areed@thedickinsonpress.com 
Edgeley Mail info@edgeleynd.com 
editor@polarcomm.com editor@polarcomm.com 
edunn@ndsupernet.com edunn@ndsupernet.com 
Elijah Cornell ecornell@state.nd.us 
enderlinindependent@corpcomm.net enderlinindependent@mlgc.com 
Eric Aarndt kzzyfm@stellarnet.com 
Fargo Forum (Craig McEwen) cmcewen@forumcomm.com 
Fargo Forum (Mary Jo Almquist) malmquist@forumcomm.com 
Fargo Forum (Janell Cole) forumcap@btinet.net 
Fargo Forum (Mark Merck) mmerck@forumcomm.com 
Fargo Forum (Matt Vonpinnon) mvonpinnon@forumcomm.com 
Farm and Ranch Guide mconlon@farmandranchguide.com 
farmerspress@stellarnet.com farmerspress@stellarnet.com 
finder@ndsupernet.com finder@ndsupernet.com 
gale@tiogand.com gale@tiogand.com 
gcn@westriv.com gcn@westriv.com 
Grand Forks Herald erineheart@gfherald.com 
Grand Forks Herald (Brad Dokken) bdokken@gfherald.com 
Grand Forks Herald (Jaime DeLage) jdelage@gfherald.com 
Grand Forks Herald (Kim Deats) kdeats@gfherald.com 
Grand Forks Herald (Kris Schneider Amundson) kschneider@gfherald.com 
Grand Forks Herald (Rona Johnson) rjohnson@gfherald.com 
Grand Forks Herald (Mikel Pates) mpates@gfherald.com 
Gretchen Ruethling gretchenr@nytimes.com 
Griggs County Sentinel Courier gcscourier@invisimax.com  
Gunnard gunnard@702com.net 
gutimes@westriv.com gutimes@westriv.com 
gvnews@midstate.net gvnews@midstate.net 
Hazen Star (Brian Gehring) khill@westriv.com 
hdeutscher@prairiepublic.org hdeutscher@prairiepublic.org 
hherald@westriv.com hherald@westriv.com 
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High Plains Reader hpr@hpr1.com 
Hillsboro Banner hbanner@rrv.net 
homestead@napoleonnd.com homestead@napoleonnd.com 
hpcomments@harveyheraldpress.com hpcomments@harveyheraldpress.com 
independ@restel.net independ@restel.net 
info@lintonnd.com info@lintonnd.com 
Jamestown Sun js@jamestownsun.com 
Jamestown Sun (Holly) hollyn@jamestownsun.com 
jheier@csg.org jheier@csg.org 
jnelson@kxnet.com jnelson@kxnet.com 
John Wylie lakeleader@aol.com 
journal@crosbynd.com journal@crosbynd.com 
jshaw@kvrr.com jshaw@kvrr.com 
KCNN doug@knoxradio.com 
KCSI TV (Chris Sheppard) chris@kcsitv.com 
KCSI-TV news@kcsitv.com 
KDDR kddr@drtel.net 
Kelly Hessedal (WDAY) hessedal@hotmail.com 
KFGO Radio (Don Haney) news@kfgo.com 
KFNW-AM news@kfnw.org 
KFYR (Amber Poulson) apoulson@kfyrtv.com 
KFYR TV (Dick Heidt) dheidt@kfyrtv.com 
KFYR TV (Jody Kerzman) jkerzman@kfyrtv.com 
KHND Radio of Harvey khndstudio@gondtc.com 
KNDK kndk1080@utma.com 
KNDX TV of Bismarck kndx@westdakotafox.com 
KNOX (Mike McNamara) mac@knoxradio.com 
KNP (Krista Carman) Krista.Carman@dutkogroup.com 
KNP (Marcus Veazey) mveazey@k-n-p.com 
KQCD TV cschneider@kqcd.com 
KQDY bigdog@daktel.com 
KROX maryann_simmons@hotmail.com 
KSJB-AM klloyd@ksjbam.com 
Larry Vavroch (KDFR Radio) kdfr@familyradio.org 
Business Report (Denise Hahne) denise@dakotafreelance.com 
Prairie Business (Rick Killion) rick@prairiebizmag.com 
Frederick Baehner  fbaehner@intermark3.com 
Andrea Collin Andrea Collin [ndhorizons@btinet.net] 
KVLY-TV of Fargo mail@kvlytv11.com 
KXMA-TV of Dickinson treiten@kxnet.com 
Lakota Journal editor@lakotajournal.com 
Lamoure Chronicle chronicl@drtel.net 
Los Angeles Times (Stephanie Simon) stephanie.simon@latimes.com 
Mark Wolski - Bureau of National Affairs mwolski@bna.com 
Mary Clare Jalonick (AP Regional) mjalonick@ap.org 
mcf@watfordcitynd.com mcf@watfordcitynd.com 
McLean County Journal turtle@westriv.com 
mdnews@ndweb.com mdnews@ndweb.com 
mhatimes@mhanation.com mhatimes@mhanation.com 
Michael George (KFYR-TV) mgeorge@kfyrtv.com 
Minot Daily (Karel Sovak) ksovak@ndweb.com 
Minot Daily (Kent Olson) kolson@ndweb.com 
msrvrjnl@ndak.net msrvrjnl@ndak.net 
NDSU Spectrum (Amy Oster) Amy.m.oster@ndsu.edu 
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NDSU Spectrum (Kristy Simmons) Kristy.simmons@ndsu.edu 
nesspres@polarcomm.com nesspres@polarcomm.com 
New England therald@ndsupernet.com 
New Rockford Transcript transcript@stellarnet.com 
New Salem Journal nsjournal2000@yahoo.com 
news@midweek-pioneer.com news@midweek-pioneer.com 
news@waterchat.com news@waterchat.com 
ntnews@restel.net ntnews@restel.net 
oakestms@drtel.net oakestms@drtel.net 
Odney (Patrick Finken) pfinken@odney.com 
Omaha World Herald (David Hendee) david.hendee@owh.com 
Patricia Stockdill stockpat@restel.net 
pctrugby@stellarnet.com pctrugby@stellarnet.com 
Prairie Business Week rick@prairiebizmag.com 
Prairie Public wennblom@prairiepublic.org 
rcf1@ndak.net rcf1@ndak.net 
Red River Farm Network don@rrfn.com 
redhead@drtel.net redhead@drtel.net 
Reuters (Karen Pierog) karen.pierog@reuters.com 
RGA (Ben Jenkins) bjenkins@rga.org 
Richland County News Monitor monitor@rrt.net 
Ryan Cunningham live@amfmradio.biz 
scott@wday.com scott@wday.com 
scpress@mlgc.com scpress@mlgc.com 
standard@ndak.net standard@ndak.net 
star@westriv.com star@westriv.com 
State Tax News ksetze@tax.org 
Strafford Publishing (Tonya Brown) editors@straffordpub.com 
sue@mandan-news.com sue@mandan-news.com 
tab@rcgazette.com tab@rcgazette.com 
tcrecordherald@stellarnet.com tcrecordherald@stellarnet.com 
Teri Finneman tfinneman@forumcomm.com 
The Gleaner gleaner@invisimax.com 
thompson@prairiepublic.org thompson@prairiepublic.org 
tmstar@utma.com tmstar@utma.com 
Toby Burke jburke@who.eop.gov 
Todd McDonald (ND Public Radio) tmcdonald@prairiepublic.org 
tom.rafferty@bismarcktribune.com tom.rafferty@bismarcktribune.com 
tribune@nccray.com tribune@nccray.com 
tribune@polarcomm.com tribune@polarcomm.com 
Turtle Mountain Times thetimes@utma.com 
Valley City Times-Record treditor@daktel.com 
valleynv@polarcomm.com valleynv@polarcomm.com 
Velva Voice yournews@stellarnet.com 
Wahpeton Daily News karens@wahpetondailynews.com 
Walsh County Record todd@wcrecord.com 

Washburn Leader-News; Center Republican; Underwood  bhgnews@westriv.com 
WDAY (Al Aamodt) alaamodt@wday.com 
WDAZ-TV of Grand Forks tv@wdaz.com 
wishekstar@drtel.net wishekstar@drtel.net 
The Red River Buzz (Jason Spiess) jasonspiess@redriverbuzz.com 

 
 


